1
Time control technique
Pulse control timer BA 7864, EO 7864
minitimer
• According to DIN EN 61 812-1
• Time range up to 32 h
• Seperate setting of impulse- and space time
• For impulse- and space time 4 time ranges each

BA 7864.81/100: programmable,
start with space, when X3, X4 bridged
Ordering examples for Variants
BA 7864 .81 /_ _ _ AC/DC24V 50/60Hz 640s/640s
Time range max.
value, impulse/space
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
BA 7864 .95 5A AC/DC24V+AC220...240V 50/60Hz 640s/640s
Time range max.
value, impulse/space
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Switching output
Contacts
Type
Technical data Accessories
for BA 7864.81:
AD 3: External variable resistor 1 MΩ
for EO-version:
for DIN rail mounting:
ET 4048-21: plug-in socket  without fixing clamp
ET 4048-22: plug-in socket  with fixing clamp
for flush mounting:
ET 4048-13: plug-in adapter
ET 4048-3: front frame
Variants
Standard types
BA 7864.81   AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V   640 s On / 640 s Off
Article number: 0032194 stock item
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V
• Time setting for
impulse and space: 0,25 ... 640 s
• Width: 45 mm
EO 7864.82   AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V   640 m On / 640 m Off
Article number: 0032222 stock item
• Output: 2 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V
• Time setting for
impulse and space: 0,25 ... 640 m
• Front size: 35 x 48 mm
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
BA 7864: 45 x 73 x 133 mm
EO 7864: 35 x 48 x 109 mm
Front-panel cut-out
EO 7864: 45+0,6 x 45+0,6 mm